



\$~19 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 835/2010

DAYA NAND CHANDELA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Mr. Sonu Chaudhary and Ms. Geeta Choudhary, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with SI Purvi, P.S. Tilak Nagar, Delhi.

20.

+ CRL.A. 836/2010

MEGH RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Mr. Sonu Chaudhary and Ms. Geeta Choudhary, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with SI Purvi, P.S. Tilak Nagar, Delhi.

21.

+ CRL.A. 861/2010

KUNWAR NAWAB SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Mr. Sonu Chaudhary and Ms. Geeta Choudhary, Advs.

versus



STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
SI Purvi, P.S. Tilak Nagar, Delhi.

22.

+ CRL.A. 862/2010

MANOJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Mr. Sonu
Choudhary and Ms. Geeta
Choudhary, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
SI Purvi, P.S. Tilak Nagar, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Appellants on the ground that the main Counsel is not available today due to some personal exigency.
3. List on 18th December, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/sds/tp