



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 861/2010**
KUNWAR NAWAB SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. Ravindra Kumar Arora and Mr.
Abhishek Dhingra, Advocates for the
Applicant.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
along with Mr. Arsalan Naik, Mr.
Naveen, Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat and
Mr. Aashish Kumar, Advocates with
SI Shweta, PS Tilak Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
19.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 37999/2025 (exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

3. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 37998/2025 (for discharge/withdrawal of Surety and release of FD)

4. Learned Counsel for the surety seeks an adjournment to produce the appellant on the next date of hearing.

5. At request, list on 09th January, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

v/tp