



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 861/2010**

KUNWAR NAWAB SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv with
Appellant in person.
Mr. Abhishek Dhingra, Adv (through
VC) for the Applicant.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 37998/2025 (for discharge/withdrawal of Surety and release of (FD)).

1. Mr. Abhishek Dhingra, learned counsel is appearing for the Applicant i.e. surety in respect of his application CRL.M.A. 37998/2025 seeking discharge. The Appellant is ready to furnish fresh surety.
2. In these circumstances, the matter be placed before the Joint Registrar to comply with the formalities of substitution of surety where the erstwhile surety shall stands discharged and his all original documents/FDRs, if any, be released under acknowledgment and fresh surety be taken on record in terms of the earlier order granting bail.
3. Application stands disposed of accordingly.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 20.01.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/hk