



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 861/2010**

**KUNWAR NAWAB SINGH**

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Dhingra, Adv.**

versus

**STATE**

.....Respondent

Through: **SI Ankur PS Tilak Nagar.**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**11.03.2026**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 09.01.2026 for filing the fresh surety and for releasing the earlier surety documents.

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of bail bonds of appellant.

As per office note, verification report is awaited.

SI Ankur PS Tilak Nagar is present in Court and handed over the copy of report of bail bonds of appellant across the board. The personal bond and surety bond of appellant have been duly verified and found to be correct. Personal bond and surety bond are accepted.

Registry is directed to release the earlier original documents/FDRs, if any to the applicant.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 11, 2026/yo**